w N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30

31
32
33

16R-151 Introduce: 7-25-16

RESOLUTION NO. A-

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Lincoln, Nebraska:

That the claims listed in the attached report, marked as Exhibit "A",
dated July 18, 2016, of various new and pending tort claims filed against the
City of Lincoln with the Office of the City Attorney or the Office of the City
Clerk, as well as claims which have been disposed of, are hereby received as

required by Neb. Rev. Stat. § 13-905 (Reissue 1997). The dispositions of

claims by the Office of the City Attorney, as shown by the attached report,

are hereby approved:

DENIED CLAIMS ALLOWED/SETTLED CLAIMS

David Harrison NAS* Deborah Jones $232.53
Steve & Barbie Wells S 8,217.00

James & Margaret McFarland 643.75
Kirk Botts 11,500,000.00

Sandra & William Harder 10,280.76
Mark Smith 6,869.46

James Kintzle 166.81
Michael Hart 830.93

L.E.S CLAIMS
DENIED CLAIMS ALLOWED/SETTLED CLAIMS

Colliers International $5,912.95 Phoenix Loss Control

Phoenix Loss Control o/b/o Time Warner $438.75

o/b/o Time Warner 1,229.70 European Auto Tech 96.47
Randy Borg 1,400.00 Phoenix Loss Control

Dr. Alex Kallio/Comfort Family o/b/o Time Warner 438.75

Chiropractic 2,087.64 Michael Meyer 389.26
Phoenix Loss Control

o/b/o Time Warner 455.00

Phoenix Loss Control

o/b/o Time Warner 438.75

* No Amount Specified

The City Attorney i1s hereby directed to mail to the various claimants
listed herein a copy of this resolution which shows the final disposition of
their claim.

Introduced by:

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

Approved , 2016:

City Attorney

Mayor




